#### 04/22/2021 506624558

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6671367

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Chih-Lung LIN	03/24/2021
Jie-An LIN	03/24/2021
Ming-Yang DENG	03/24/2021
Chia-En WU	03/24/2021

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AU OPTRONICS CORPORATION
Street Address:	No. 1, Li-Hsin Rd.2, Science-Based Industrial Park
City:	Hsin-Chu
State/Country:	Taiwan ROC
Postal Code:	300
	_
Name:	National Cheng Kung University
Name: Street Address:	National Cheng Kung University  NO. 1, TA-HSUEH ROAD
	5 5
Street Address:	NO. 1, TA-HSUEH ROAD

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17237794

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)880-7487

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-639-0151

Email: assignment@WPAT.COM

WPAT, PC INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ATTORNEYS **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 8230 BOONE BLVD, SUITE 405

Address Line 4: VIENNA, VIRGINIA 22182

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	67707-351
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUSTIN KING

**PATENT** REEL: 056010 FRAME: 0231 506624558

SIGNATURE:	/Justin King/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/22/2021	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=da#page1.tif		
source=da#page2.tif		
source=da#page3.tif		

PATENT REEL: 056010 FRAME: 0232 AU2006045/109-268EP-US1/NP-28432-US

# Combined Declaration and Assignment for Patent Application In Chinese/English 美國專利申請聲明以及美國專利轉讓

For the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled:

舉利申讀權利要求的發明名稱如下:
PIXEL COMPENSATION CIRCUIT
I hereby declare that: As a below named inventor 我在此宣告:作為下越發明者
The specification of which is attached hereto unless the following box is checked 並將其說明馨在此附上,除非以下方格已打叉:
口 was filed on 其發明巴立 案于
as United States Application Number or PCT International Application Number 其美國中譜號碼或 PCT 國際申讀號碼為
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. 以上所提之申請案係由我撰寫或是在我的授權下所撰寫。
1 believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. 我相信我是首創發明者或是首創共同發明者。
I hereby acknowledge that willful false statements made in this statement is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or/and imprisonment of not more than five (5) years. 我了解,按照美國法規第十八節第一千零一項,任何蓄意偽造的聲明都可受到罰款和/或五年以下有期徒刑。

#### ASSIGNMENT 華國東和國際

WHEREAS. I(we), the named inventor(s), whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinalter referred to as Assignor. 作為下述其郵遞地址的發明者, 在此稱轉讓人

WHEREAS, [AU Optronics Corporation and 2. NATIONAL CHENG KUNG UNIVERSITY] whose post office address is fNO. 1, LI-HSIN ROAD 2, SCIENCE-BASED INDUSTRIAL PARK HSIN-CHU TAIWAN ROC and 2. NO. 1, TA-HSUEH ROAD, TAINAN CITY, TAIWAN, R.O.C.] hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States and its territorial possessions.

AUO-Generi

**REEL: 056010 FRAME: 0233** 

#### AU2006045/109-268EP-US1/NP-28432-US

[AII Optionies Comparision and 2 NATIONAL CHENG EUNG UNIVERSITY]在約[NO.1, LURSIN ROAD 7, SCHINCE-BASEO INDESTRIAL PARK RSIN-CHU TAIWAN ROC and 2 NO.1, TA-HSUTH ROAD, TAINAN CITY, TAIWAN, R.O.C.J, 在社会接受之人, 设有社会对在类别的基本程序之所有限的

NOW. THEREPORE, for good and valuable commutantian, receipt of which is bereby acknowledged, I (wa). Assumed, by these presents do self, assign and transfer and salid Assumer, the course right, title, and interest in and to seld loventous and application droughout the United States of America, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any deviation, continuation, continuation-in-part, and relaxing of salid-application for the full termone terms for which she same may be granted, including all priority-rights under any international Congenition.

物理系统操作作品调查,参照《加速特尔多型调整的参照》,发现现在基本最初以及在专用的企业研究之后的通知的现象对。由于在 约克利克利加州的分类,基本,是的特殊来,是包括在影响公司开印度的发光度。

ASSKIPIOR flather coverants that an assignments, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

WEARTERNEED CONTROL TO A CONTROL

ALSO, ASSUNCE hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filling, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent applications.) In the United States for said leventhes, including additional documents that may be required to efficient the rights of ASSUNCE'S expense, to identify and communicate to Assument it Assument's expense, documents and information concerning the Investment that are within Assuments prosessing or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of Assument that lawfully may be required of Assument in respect of the prosecution, maintenance, litigation and defense of any patent application or patent encumpassed within the terms of this instrument. Assument's obligations under this instrument shall extend to Assument's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.

釋讓人將無條件協助簽署任何言律上所舊等與本發兩個單的文件。包括從文中語,即駁等語,年齡。以及任何證明讓受人擁有本稅 學之文件。 程讓受人的要差下,釋潔人也將無條件協助讓受人。勝供讓受人釋讓人所持有的幹明文件資料。並提供讓受人或是讓 受人的本定继承人在法律上所要求的問題答案,後報訴訟相關協助。

Logal Name of the Sole Or First Inventor 第一成是唯一發明者正式名字		
First And Middle Name 1997/8/8.	Laut Name of Inventor (#9) 1985	
Chih-Lung		
Signature 40,247	Signeture Date (nonth/shy/year)新年(198(月/日/年) 3 /2 年 /2 0 2 (	
Besidessen City 編作之時前 / State 数 HSIN-CHU	Country ∰% TAIWAN, R.O.C.	
Musting Address (C. 2004) NO. 1, LI-MSIN ROAD 2, SCIENCE-BASED INDUSTRIAL PARK, HSIN-CHU, TAIWAN, R.O.C.		
Coy 866 / Zop \$585 / Z	E Cooling INF TALWAN, R.O.C.	

**REEL: 056010 FRAME: 0234** 

#### AU2006045/109-268EP-US1/NP-28432-US

First And Middle Name 後野養名	Last Name of Inventor 發現養性	
Jie-An	LIN	
Signature 發明哲學字	Signature Date (month/day/year)源年日時(月/日/中)	
Tis-An TUKON TONON	. Th. T3/89/2004 T. 7	
Residence: Clip/Inte_Eugart State & Louving Mix HSIN-CHU TAPWAN, R.O.C.		
NO. 1, LI-HSIN ROAD 2, SCIENCE-BASED INDUSTRIAL PARK, HSIN-CHU, TAIWAN, R.O.C.		
Cay 25 tr State 25 Zip ) HSIN-CHU	County see TAIWAN, R.O.C.	

Legal Name of the Joint Inventor 共同發現者正式名字				
First And Middle Name (1975) &	annani		Last Name of Invent	or AFFEE
Ming-Yang		DENG		
Signature 1841/8788 Hina-Yawa Deva 2		Sugnature Date (morth/day/yest)%#(J#(F)/B/F)		
Besidence & Thy III (1985) HSIN-CAU		Cosnby XX / TAIWAN, R.O.C.		
Mading Address (新地) NO. 1, LI-HSIN ROAD 2, SCIENCE-BASED INDUSTRIAL PARK, HSIN-CHU, TAIWAN, R.O.C.				
oyra hsin-chu	Since &	Zip \$13.53	Š.	Country 聚苯 TAIWAN, R.O.C.

Legal Name of the Joint Inventor 共同發明者正式名字			
First And Middle Name 使用装造	Last Name of inventor 祭事等		
Chia-En	WU		
Signature (ANTA) The Control of the	Signature Date (month/day/year)%71134(14/1514)		
Chia-En Wu	1/24/2021		
Residence: City ####################################	County 27		
	Babvan, R.Q.C.		
Mailing Address (1995)	name masser and many are not of		
NO. 1, LI-HSIN ROAD 2, SCIENCE-BASED INDUSTRIAL PARK, HSIN-CHU, TAIWAN, R.O.C.			
City State 20 Zip SSSSS	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
HSIN-CHU	TAIWAN, R.O.C.		

**RECORDED: 04/22/2021**